OP \$40.00 1712167

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM638128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Worldpay, LLC		12/27/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	38 Fountain Square	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1712167	JEANIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5139778200

Email: michael.frey@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Frey

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth St, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Frey
SIGNATURE:	/michael.g.frey/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Jeanie USPTO Assignment Digital#page1.tif source=Jeanie USPTO Assignment Digital#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007251 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Worldpay, LLC ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to and Fifth Third Bank, National Association, a federally chartered banking institution ("Assignee"), pursuant to the Trademark Assignment Agreement dated as of December 27, 2019, by and between Assignor and Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademark set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all future claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for future infringement or other violation, and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment of Trademarks upon request by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Worldpay, LLC as Assignor

Name: The Man

Accepted by:

Fifth Third Bank, National Association as Assignee

By: Dougla Digitally signed by Douglas Smith Date: 2021.04.07

Title: S Smith 130553-04'00'

SCHEDULE 1 Trademark registration in the United States

	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Description of Goods/Services	
3	JEANIE	United States	1712167	9/1/1992	36 - Banking services	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007251 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 04/09/2021